Check Writing for Invesco, Amundi Pioneer, or Franklin Templeton Money Funds (ONLY) Signature Authorization Card

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Complete the attached Signature Card
- 2. Sign the form
- 3. Mail or fax the completed, signed form to:

Please send to:	Regular Mail	Overnight Mail
	Primerica Shareholder Services P.O. Box 534485 Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4485	Primerica Shareholder Services Attention: 534485 500 Ross St., 154-0520 Pittsburgh, PA 15262
Client Services:	(800) 544-5445	
Fax Services:	(833) 782-4119	

You may use this form to establish the check writing privilege **at the time you open your New Account** in a Money Fund position with the fund families Invesco, Amundi Pioneer, or Franklin Templeton or if you wish to **add the privilege or change the check writing privilege** to an already established Money Fund position in a fund family listed above.

> NOTE: The allowable check writing funds for this form are Invesco U.S. Government Money Market (A Shares), Amundi Pioneer U.S. Government Money Market (A Shares), and Franklin U.S. Government Money Market (A Shares).

Here are some things you should know about the check writing privilege and the Primerica Shareholder Services Check Writing Policy.

- Your checkbook will contain 15 drafts, which may be written against funds in your account.
- Checks may not be written against purchases made within the past 10 calendar days.
- The checks in this book may only be used for the fund indicated, and the account number identified in the lower left hand corner of your check.
- After you have written 8 checks, you will find a reorder form in your checkbook. Please send the reorder form to the address indicated and we will promptly process your request for a new checkbook. You may also contact our Customer Service Center at 1-800-544-5445 to order checks.

www.shareholder.primerica.com.

CHECK WRITING POLICY

- After the initial checkbook order, additional orders will be accepted only when 5 or more checks have been presented for payment from the previously issue checkbook.
- Primerica Shareholder Services ("PSS") will revoke check writing privileges on an account when a registered owner has 3 checks returned for non-sufficient funds. PSS will provide the following written notifications to the shareholder:
 - First Returned Check shareholder is notified of the Check Writing Policy and informed of the alternatives to the check writing privilege.
 - Second Returned Check shareholder is again notified of the Check Writing Policy, warned that check writing privilege will be revoked on submission of another non-sufficient funds check, and again, informed of alternatives to check writing privilege.
 - Third Returned Check shareholder is notified that the check writing privilege is revoked, that unused checks should be destroyed and that no additional checkbooks will be issued.
- If a shareholder believes that a returned check was wrongly denied, the shareholder has 14 days from the date of the shareholder notification to notify of a request for dispute resolution.
- The check writing privilege may be amended or terminated at any time by the mutual fund, PSS, or the bank.

(This page retained by the Client)

Primerica Shareholder Services	Check Writing for Invesco, Amundi Pioneer, or Franklin Templeton Money Funds (ONLY) Signature Authorization Card
	REQUIRED INFORMATION

Social Security Number:	Date of Birth:	
Change To An Existing Check Writing Option Please check the appropriate box for the money fund for wh may not have check writing privileges if the registration is t form if you wish to establish check-writing privilege for mor	for a Guardianship, Conservatorship or a Retirem	
	ent Money Market (A Shares) Government Money Market (A Shares)	AIMXX PMTXX

The payment of funds on the conditions set forth below is authorized by the signature(s) appearing below. If two (2) signatures appear, either signature authorizes payment of funds and each signatory guarantees the genuineness of the other's signature.

FMFXX

Franklin U.S. Government Money Market (A Shares)

If check writing is for an existing account, please fill in the fund name and account number below.

SIGNATURE CARD			
FUND NAME:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:		
All registered owner(s) of the Fund shares named above must sign below. By signing, the undersigned agree(s) to be subject to the current rules and regulations of the chosen fund(s) prospectus and any amendments thereto.			
Print Name:	Signature:		
SSN or TIN:			
Print Name:	Signature:		
SSN or TIN:			

Please send to:	Regular Mail	Overnight Mail
Client Services: Fax Services:	Primerica Shareholder Services P.O. Box 534485 Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4485 (800) 544-5445 (833) 782-4119	Primerica Shareholder Services Attention: 534485 500 Ross St., 154-0520 Pittsburgh, PA 15262
	Client Services:	Primerica Shareholder Services P.O. Box 534485 Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4485Client Services:(800) 544-5445